
ffi]tJ"?-t:i'll« 

Fig. 
No. 

450 

451 
452 

453 

454 

455 

457 
458 

907 

459 

460 

461 

462 
463 
464 
465 

466 

467 

468 
469 

470 
471 
472 
473 
474 
475 

476 

908 
477 
478 
479 

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

�$�~�:�J�- �~�-�·� 

Part. No. 

MN 60AO 345 
MN 60Al 345 
M9 1509 002 
MP OOBO 750 
MN 60EO 120 
MN 62EO 120 
MN 50AO 123 
MN 52AO 123 
MN 50AO 245 
MN 52AO 245 
MF lOEO 148 
MP 41AO 302 
MN 40EO 301 
MN 42EO 301 
M9 1254 030 

MN lOAO 340 
MP 40AO 340 
MN lOAO 301 
MP 40AO 301 
M9 0102 053 
M9 1251 045 
M9 0910 003 
M9 0402 050 
MN 50AO 300 
MN 52AO 300 
MN lOAl 342 
MN 12Bl 342 
M9 1203 002 
M9 1001 050 

MN lOAO 343 
M9 0701 050 
M9 1652 002 
M9 1201 045 
M9 1205 030 
M9 1503 001 
MN 60AO 344 
MN 60Al 344 
MN40AO 643 
M9 1602 001 
MN40AO 642 
M9 1609 001 

1J 7 

1J 7 

-'II * 7 •;J 

1J 
1J 

;.,. 

Description 

-.3 ( ti) ··· ··· ··· ··· ······Hook saddll ( r1ght) ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
-.3 (;fj) ··················Hook saddle (right) ·················· ··· ··· ··· 
:; �~�(�2�8�)� x 22············Screw �~� (28) x 22··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
:1 ···························Bushing················································ 
7 �(�~�)�1�2�-�1�5�M�(�3�)�·�·�·�·�·�·�H�o�o�k� complete······································· 
7 �(�~�)�1�2�M�C�(�3�)� ·······Hook complete·· .. ··································· 

;f- t: / ···························Bobbin················································ 
*" t: / ···························Bobbin················································ 
.I / A -1 �~�~� =it ···························Spring················································ 
.I / A -1 �~�~�=�i�t� ···························Spring················································ 
1:: 'E ···························Oil wick············································· 
::t -/7 �~�I�f�t�l�l� ···························Bobbin case opener holder pin·············· 
::t - / 7 �~�I� (flft) ··················Bobbin case opener holder assy.············ 
::t - / 7 �~�I� �(�~�)� ··················Bobbin case opener holder assy. ··········· 
ffl J!l; =it :; :J-16(32)x7.8·········Screw :J-16(32)x7.8······························ 

if ti �~� 
if tt �~� 
�:�:�t�-�/�7�~�I� 

�:�:�t�-�/�7�~�I� 
�I�~� ;jt �~� �~� 

7 •;J " 

jj, -'II * :; 
�~� �~� 
;;t - / 7 
::t - / 7 
1J 7 tdl �~� $1 Jl.­
tJ 7 tdl �~� $1 JI.-

-'!I * :; 
�~� �~� 

···························Link··················································· 
···························Link··················································· 
···························Bobbin case opener holder····················· 
···························Bobbin case opener holder····················· 
5························Spring washer 5··· ··· ··· ··· ······ ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
:J-16(32)··················Nut :J-16(32)··············· ······ ··············· ··· ··· 
%!(40)x7············Screw %!(40)X7································· 
8························Washer 8································· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
···························Opener················································ 
···························Opener················································ 
(..t) ··················Hook shaft bushing (upper) ·················· 
<..t.l ··················Hook shaft bushing (upper) ·················· 
:J-16(28)X15············Screw :J-16(28)X15································· 
lO························Washer 10········· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 

�1�J�7�t�d�l�~� 

�~� 
$1 Jl.- (r) ··················Hook shaft bushing (lower) ·················· 

-'II * 7 •;J 

ffl J!l; * 
.Lt. �~� * 
1J 7 
1J 7 
* :; llfl 
.Lt. �~� * * :; llfl 
.Lt. �~� * 

�~� 9························Washer 9································· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
:; Y4(24)x23-···········Screw Y4(24)x23································· 
1- :J-16(28) .. ················Nut :J-16(28)··············· ··· ··· ··· ··· ······ ··· ··· ··· 
:; :J-16(28)x11.5·········Screw }1;(28)x 11.5······························ 
:; �~�(�2�8�)�X�4�.�5�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�S�c�r�e�w� �~�(�2�8�)�x�4�.�5�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·�·� 
-.3 (lr:) ··················Hook saddle (left) ······························ 
-.3 (lr:) ··················Hook saddle (left) ······························ 
:it! (flft) ··················Gear complete······································· 
:; J--'4(40) x 4············Screw Y4 (40) x 4············ ··············· ······ 
:it! (7;::) ··················Gear (large) ······································· 
:; Y4 (40) x 6.5 ·········Screw Y4 ( 40) x 6.5 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 

480 M N lOAO 643 =it 
481 MN60A0125 -* 

MN62A0125 -* 

:; llfl :it! (Jjl) ··················Gear (small) ······································· 
-v �·�:�~� / ···························Bobbin case·········································· 
-v �·�:�~� / ···························Bobbin case·········································· 

19 

ff .lfHOO �~� 
Amt. Req 

:: jff;t:J- F 

�~�~�~� Ref. No. 
iiii;{ 

A120B180H01 
1 1 A 120B188H01 

2 2 2 B509074 · HOl 
2 2 2 W445905-HOl 
2 A 1900071 POl 

2 2 A 1900091 POl 
2 A 140D130H02 

2 2 A 140D736H01 
2 A 140D356H02 

2 2 A 140D735H01 
2 2 2 W462980-H01 
2 2 2 W445901-H03 
2 W458147-G05 

2 2 W458147-G07 
2 2 2 W445904-H01 

2 W445900-H01 
2 2 A 140D580H02 

2 W445902-H01 
2 2 A 140D579H03 

2 2 2 S913N210P05 
2 2 2 B509177-H01 
2 2 2 B509270-H01 
2 2 2 B508956-H01 
2 W445903-H02 

2 2 A 140D578H03 
2 W445898-H02 

2 2 W462940-H02 
2 2 2 B509178-H01 
2 2 2 W501041-H01 

2 2 2 W445899-H02 
2 2 2 B509331-H01 
2 2 2 W462939-H01 
2 2 2 W501827-H01 
2 2 2 A140D129H02 
4 4 4 B508971-H01 
1 A 120B190H01 

1 1 A 120B191 H01 
2 2 2 W 462927-G 02 
8 8 8 W500036H01 
2 2 2 A 130C455H01 
2 2 2 A 141 D518H01 

2 2 2 W445892-H01 
2 W/CP-12C 

2 2 W / CP- 12MC!31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[QJ *+JJ 'J It«( I ) 
KNIFE MECHANISM (I) 

I I 

552 551 

20 

909 (542) 
. _I_ 

550 

~ (535) 
547 

548 

\ 
(537) 

549 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Q] *~ 'J ftlfl ( I ) 
KNIFE MECHANISM (I) 

Fig. $£::J- F 
Description No. Part.No. 

530 
531 
532 
533 
534 
535 
536 
537 
539 

540 
541 
542 

543 

909 
545 
546 
547 

548 

549 

M9 0911 030 
M9 1106 002 
MN 50AO 839 
M9 1102 010 
MN 50AO 838 
M9 0916 011 
MN 5080 838 
M9 0801 010 
M9 0944 002 

MN50A0192 
M9 0605 002 
MN 50AO 507 
MN60A1154 
MN 60E1154 
MN 60AO 950 
MN60A0411 
MN60A1 950 
MN60AO 742 

~~ '* * :; % (40) x 7 ··· ·········Screw %(40)X7································· 

* Jt- t- ···························Bolt··················································· 
;l ~ ~ i-t .L>. ···························Trimming knife holder··························· c:J 

Jill * :; %(40)x5············Screw % (40) X 5 ........................ ... ... 
[1jj ~ ;l ~ ···························Fixed blade·········································· 
Jill * :; %(40)x4············Screw %(40)X4································· 
3 IJJ ;l ~ ···························Moved knife·········································· 
Jill * :; ~ (40) x 9.2 ·········Screw %(40) X 9.2··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
!JZ * :; % (40) x 4.5 ·········Screw %<40) X 4.5··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 

~ ~~ * ······ ·····················Spring plate······································· 
!JZ * :; %(56) x 3.8··· ······Screw %(56) x 3.8··· ········· ··· ······ ··· ··· ··· 
"!! /if-1? ~~* ···························Reversing spring································· 
~ pq :;i;: ···························Guide··················································· 
~ pq ~ ···························Guide··················································· 
vi~-?~ $1 7" ···························Lever complete···································· 
::J D ···························Roller················································ 
v ~~ ···························Lever··················································· 

l! ···························Cover··················································· 
MN 60A2 154 ~ 
MN 60EO 154 ~ 
M N 60AO 837 Jl 

pq ~ ··············· ···········Gu1de··················································· 
pq ~ ·· ·······················Guide··················································· 
~ g ···························Knife pad············································· 

550 M9 0906 010 Jill 
551 MN60A0836 ;l 

552 MN60A1 742 

:; %(40)x9.5·········Screw %(40)x9.5······························ 
E; ···························Knife pad············································· 

···························Cover··················································· 

21 

Ifill@)~ 
Amt. Reo 

jj'~::J-F ~ ......... Ref. No. 
<(<(<( 

iiii~ 

2 2 2 A 1400144H01 
2 2 2 A 1400145H01 
2 2 2 A 130C077H02 
6 6 6 A 1400138H04 
2 2 2 A 1400751 H01 
4 4 4 W500697- H01 
2 2 2 A 130C076H03 
2 2 2 W501962-H01 
2 2 2 A1410129H02 

2 2 2 A 1400139H03 
6 6 6 W500679- H01 
2 2 2 A 1400911 H01 
1 A141 D092H01 

1 1 A 141 0145G01 
2 2 2 A 141 0077G02 
2 2 2 A 141 0080H01 
2 2 2 A 141 0078H02 
1 1 1 A 141 0090H01 
1 A 141 0096H02 

1 A 141 0144G02 
1 1 A 141 0073H02 

1 1 1 A 1400138H03 
1 1 1 A 141 0075H02 
1 1 1 A 141 0093H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 *+JJ 'J M« (II) 
KNIFE MECHANISM (II) 

657 (652) 
654 655 656 

658 

22 

665 

666 
667 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[l] *~ '1 1\!JI (II) 
KNIFE MECHANISM (II) 

Fig. 
No. 

650 
651 
652 
653 
654 
655 
656 

657 

658 
659 

660 
661 
662 
663 
664 
665 
666 
667 
668 

$~:::J-F 

Part. No. 

M9 1134 015 
MP43M 910 
M9 15!1' 022 
MN 60A3 228 
MN 50AO 910 
M9 0550 050 
M9 1201 022 
MN 60A1 228 
MN60A2 228 
M9 1110 002 
MN60A0172 

MN60A3 572 
MN60A0173 
M9 1112 015 
M9 1110 002 
M N 60EO 746 
MN 60AO 601 
M9 1373 045 
M9 1264 015 
MN60AO 620 

I) 

I) 

~ 

* :; 
/ 
)j., 

mil 
/ 

* )j., 

mil 
mil 

¥ * 

~';): 

*' ::1. )j., ;l 

Description 

i-t M5(0.5)x7.5··· Screw M5W.5)x7.5···························· 
? ···························Link·················································· 
t- ···························Bolt··················································· 

···························Arm······················································ 
? ···························Connectmg plate································· 
~ 4.5············ ·········Washer 4.5············ ········· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
t- ···························Bolt··················································· 

···························Arm······················································ 
···························Arm······················································ 

:; %<40)x8············Screw i,Jt4(40)X8············ ................... .. 
i3 ........................... Thread releasmg bracket .. · ................. . 

·:; Ji.- ~ 4=' 1\ .:It ........................... Spring ............................................... . 
*' ::1. Ji.- ;t. ........................... Thread releasing ................................ . 
¥ .:It :; f'i i-t % (40) x 5 ............ Screw % ( 40) x 5 ................................ . 
¥ .:;t :; 1Jt4(40)x8 ............ Screw IJ$4(40)x8 ............................... .. 
7L-4Y7"Jv?-1'v <w.Rl .................. Flexible wire complete ....................... . 
t- IJ ·:; 'T -1' 9 ........................... Mounting plate ........................ · .......... . 

-J- ·:~ t- M5 ..................... Nut 5 ................................................. .. 
¥ .:It :; f'i i-t ~16(32) x 5.5 ......... Screw %(32) x 5.5 .. · .......................... . 
-J--fo/? 1)·:~7' HP-5N ............... Nylon clip HP-5N ............................. . 

670 MN 60AO 780 * Jv 9 .......................... ·Holder .............................................. .. 
672 M9 1516 002 ¥ .:It :; i¥ (28) x 8.5 ......... Screw 1964 ( 28) x 8.5 ............................. . 
673 MN50A0750 7" ·:~ Y .::r. ........................... Bushing .............................................. .. 
674 M N 50AO 350 1J b. ........................... Cam ..................................................... . 
675 M9 1602 020 7\1fl/i:MJ.U.:It:/ Y4(40)><9.5 ......... Screw Y4(40)x9.5 ............................ .. 
676 MN 50A1 350 1J b. ........................... Cam .................................................... .. 
677 M9 1055 020 7\1fl/i:i1l.I:.Jl .:It:; M 4 x 4 ............... Screw M 4 x 4 ................................... . 
678 M9 1263 015 ¥ .:It :; f'i i-t M 5 x8.5 ............ Screw M 5 x 8.5 ................................ . 
679 MF 40AO 975 o ·:~ F I. / F ........................... Ball joint ......................................... . 

680 
681 
682 
683 
690 
691 
692 
693 
694 
695 
696 
697 
698 
699 

M9 1377 045 
M9 5004 023 
M9 1381 045 
MN 50AO 975 
M9 5003 067 
MN 50AO 572 
M9 1111 015 
MN 60A5 572 
M N 60EO 950 
MN50A0411 
M9 1131 015 
M9 1107 045 
M9 1231 015 
MN 50AO 601 

-J- ·:~ t- M5 .................... Nut M5 ............................................ . 
.. 0,- if- Jv t- ........................... Bolt .................................................. . 
-J- ·:~ t- :tiM5 .................. Nut M5(1eft) .................................. .. 
o ·:~ F I. / F ........................... Ball joint ............................................ . 
iJl i-t 1: / 8Xti9 5x14 ...... pin BX-5x14 ................................... . 
·:; Jv ~ 1\ .:It ........................... Spring .............................................. .. 
¥ .:It :; flit # %(40) x 5.5 ........ ·Screw IJ$4(40) x 5.5· ............................ . 
·:; Jv ~ 1\ .:It ........................... Spring ............................................... . 
*'.:J.Jv;l l/1\- M.ll. ..................... Thread releasing lever complete ........... . 
:::J [J ........................... Roller ............................................... . 
¥ .:It :; f'i # % (40) x 3.6 ......... Screw % ( 40) x 3.6 ............................. . 
-r ·:~ t- !Jt4(40) .................. Nut %(40) ......................................... . 
¥.:It:; f'i # }16(28)x5 ............ Screw %(28)x5 ................................ . 
I& i-t *Ii ........................... Mounting plate .................................. .. 

700 M9 1201 045 -J- ·:~ t- 31f;(28J .................. Nut %(28) ........................................ .. 
701 MN 50A2 750 7" ·:~ Y .::r. (~) .................. Bushing .............................................. .. 
702 M9 0802 002 ¥ .:It :; Yil (44) x 7 ............ Screw )/s (44) x 7 ............................... .. 
703 MN 60AO 886 ml ltJ mil <w.Rl .................. Vibrating crank complete ................... .. 
704 M9 1001 020 7\1fl/i:i-tl.I:.Jl .:It:; iJt4 (40) x 5 ............ Screw % ( 40) x 5 ................................ . 
705 MN50A3454 fill ........................... Shaft ................ : ................................. . 
706 MN60A0454 fill ........................... Shaft ................................................. . 
707 MN60A0603 ~ # ;3 ........................... Mountingbase .................................... .. 
708 MN 5tJAO 477 .7. t- ·:~ ~~ ........................... Stopper ............................................... . 
709 M9 1109 002 ¥ .:It :; IJ$4(40)x7 ............ Screw ilt.l(40)x7 ............................... .. 

711 M91111 033 1: / .:It :; 1)t4(40)x5 ............ pin screw IIJi4(40)x5 .......................... . 
712 MN 50A3 950 1/ 1\ ........................... Lever .................................................. . 
713 M9 1103 016 A¥ .:It :; f'i i-t % (40) x 3.5 ......... Screw IISl ( 40) x 3.5 ............................ .. 
714 M9 0615 063 f'i {"1 1: :..- ........................... pin ..................................................... . 
715 MN50A4228 mil ........................... Arm ..................................................... . 
716 M9 1112 002 '¥ .:It :; 1it4(40)xi2 ............ Screw llt1(40)x 12 ............................... .. 
717 M9 1101 045 -J- ·:~ t- 'it4(40) .................. Nut 1Ji,(40) ........................................ .. 
718 MN50A3601 lfl1 i-t *Ii .......................... Setplate ............................................ . 
719 M9 1373 045 -J- ·:~ t- M5 ..................... Nut 5 .................................................. . 

720 
721 
722 
723 
724 
725 
726 

MN 50EO 519 
M N 50AO 780 
M9 1603 003 
M9 5001 037 
MN 60AO 750 
M9 1111 030 
MN 50A3 572 

'/ [/ / (;f,H:lz:) ............... Solenoid complete ............................... . 

* Jv 
........................... Holder.................. .. ............ . 

A :;:p: .:It :; 14(24lx16 ............ Screw i4(24)x16· ............................... . 
Pif7.:1t :; 5 x 15 .................. Screw M5 x 16 ................................... . 
7' ':1 :..- .::r. ........................... Bushing ............................................... . 

~~ '* * :; 1164 ( 40 ) x 4 ........ · .. ·Screw no.l ( 40 ) x 4 · .... · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · 
·:; Jv ~ 1\ .:It .......................... Spnng ............................................... . 

23 

jf !fl @I lll 
Amt. Req 

3:: }lt;t:::J- F 

~~~ Ref. No. 

~iii~ 

2 2 2 
I 1 I 
2 2 2 
I I I 
I I I 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
1 

I 1 
2 2 2 
I 1 1 

1 
1 
1 
I 
I 

I I I 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
1 I 1 

1 1 1 
2 2 2 
1 1 I 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
I I I 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
I I I 

1 
1 I 1 
2 2 2 
I I I 
2 2 2 
I I I 
I I I 
1 I I 
1 I I 
3 3 3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 1 
I I I 
2 2 2 

I I I 
I I I 
I I 1 
2 2 2 
I I 1 
I I I 
I I I 

A 1400357H02 
A 1410101 HOI 
W501928- H02 
A 141 D074H01 
A 1400164HOI 
S913N040P05 
W502011 ·HOI 
A 141 D076HOI 
A 141 0076H02 
W500294H01 
A 141 D087HOI 

A 141 D089HOI 
A 141 D088H01 
W501531- HOI 
W500294-HOI 
A 141 D146GOI 
A 141 D104H02 
S910N010P05 
A141D223HOI 
S945 N 220 P05 

A1410106H01 
W502945 H02 
A 1400167H02 
A 120B032HOI 
W462663- H01 
A 140D528H03 
S901 N319P09 
A 141 D107H01 
A 1900086POI 

A 1400402H03 
A 1400185H02 
A 140D402H02 
A 141 D140H01 
A 141 D148HOI 
A 1400565HOI 
W475412HOI 
A 141 D102HOI 
A 130C465G01 
A 1400176H01 
A 1400177HOI 
W475413 H01 
A 1400764HOI 
A 140D763HOI 

W501827-H01 
W502917- H03 
W501083- HOI 
A 1400166H03 
A 1400912HOI 
A 1400179H04 
A 141 D083HOI 
A 130C461 H01 
A 1400172H01 
W500511-HOI 

A 1400142HOI 
AI400174H02 
W475402 · H01 
A 1400184HOI 
A 1400175H01 
W501889- HOI 
W500657- HOI 
A 1400195H02 
S910N010P05 

A 130C286GOI 
A 1400750H01 
W501009-H01 
S900N115P16 
A1410185HOI 
A 141 D084H01 
A 141 D085H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(g] 7 ·;r7 I\'/ 7 • fifi .iE • ~ t:e Hml« 
TOUCH BACK COMPENSATION 

STITCHING & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

( 741 ) 745 746 

744 776 

764 

24 

( 744) 747 
I 

I 
/--, 748 

I \ I I 

763 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[!l] 7 ·y7J(·y 7 ·M.iE • ~WSI\U.Jt 
TOUCH BACK COMPENSATION 

STITCHING & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

F1g. $~:::J-t' 

~~ !fl ll~ ~ 
Amt. Req 

3: }lff;l" :::J - 1'. 
No. Part.No. 

740 MN 50EO 534 
741 M9 1109 002 
742 M N 62EO 484 
743 MN 50A4 601 
744 MN 50A4 950 
745 MN 50A1 780 
746 M9 7003 095 
747 MF 40A2 415 
748 MN 50AO 781 
749 MN50E1439 

750 M9 1003 050 
751 M9 0901 053 
752 M9 2204 003 
753 MF 90A1 339 
754 M9 1510 002 
755 M9 1117 002 
756 MN50A0417 
757 M9 1516 015 
758 M9 1501 002 
759 MN 50A1 950 

762 MN 50AO 729 
763 M9 1502 045 
764 M9 1517 015 
765 M9 1001 095 
766 M9 8004 022 
767 MN 50A2 601 
768 M9 1105 045 
769 M9 1110 002 

770 MN 50A2 910 
771 M9 1502 022 
772 MN 50A5 228 
773 M9 0104 053 
774 M9 1575 045 
775 MN 62AO 780 
776 MN 62A2950 

9 ·y =J- ~ -{ ·y =J-
~ * :; 
lil:iE~-1 •:J =J-
Ill! f1 fJii 
v ,, 
* )~ 9 
7 ~ 

** * )~ $f. 

* )~ $f ....... 
Cl 

j!g]t': fil II' 0 

~ ~ 
I~ * ~ ~ 
A ~ * :; 
1J I~ 

~ * :; 
A :qz * :; 
:::J. b. ? 
~ * :; t~ f1 
~ * :; 
v I~ 

Description 

<MLil.J ···············Touch switch complete········· .. ················ 
%(40)X7············Screw 1lt,4(40)X7································· 
(M§:i1.) ·················Compensation switch complete ············ 
······ ··· ··················Set plate············································· 
(~:i1.) ···············Lever complete···································· 
···························Holder················································ 
(Ki!l:i1.J ···············Earth cord complete······························ 
···························Holder················································ 
(M!l:i1.) ···············Holding base complete··························· 
(f.§:i1.) ··· ············ Shadin(l disc 0 complete····················· 

lO························Washer 10········· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
9.3············ ·········Spring washer 9.3································· 
%(28)x15············Screw %(28)X15································· 
···························Cover··················································· 
'¥(28) x 12············Screw '¥ ( 28) x 12 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
%(40)x11.4·········Screw %(40)x 11.4······························ 
¢ 16·····················Rubber ring ¢ 16························ ··· ··· ··· 
1%1 (28) x 5 ··· ·········Screw 1%1 ( 28) x 5 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
1%1 (28 l "3.5 ·········Screw '¥ ( 28) x 8.5 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
···························Lever··················································· 

t: * IJ ~~ ;f:. ········· ··•··•··· ·········Spr1ng ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·· · ··· ··· 
-r ·;~ 1- 1%t(28)··················Nut '¥(28)··············· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
~ *:; ~ f1 '¥<28)x14············Screw '¥(28)x14································· 
o-9 IJ './ v-1 t' ···························Rotary solenoid···································· 
iT- J~ 1- M8············ ··· ······ Bolt· 8 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
Ill! f1 fJii ········· ··················Set plate············································· 
-r ·;~ 1- %(40)··················Nut %(40) ........................................ .. 
~ * :; %(40)xa ............ Screw %(40)x8 ............................... .. 

l) :;.; 
)~ 

ll!i! 

'J ........................... Link .................................................. . 
1- ........................... Bolt .................................................. . 

........................... Arm .................................................... .. 

I~ * ~ ~ 5 ........................ Spring washer 5 ................................... . 
';I 1- M6 ..................... Nut M6 ............................................ . 
JI- $f ........................... Holder ................................................. .. 
I~ .......................... ·Lever complete ...................................... . 

25 

~~~ Ref. No. 

icc< 
1 1 1 
4 4 4 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 1 1 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 

1 1 1 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 

W338227- G03 
W500511-H01 
A 120B304G01 
A 1400373H01 
A 130C485G01 
A 1400532H01 
A 1400525G01 
W476457- H01 
A 1900025P01 
A 1900092P01 

A1400010H01 
W501036-H01 
A 1400009H01 
A 1900003P01 
W500676-H01 
B503844H01 
A 1400358H01 
A1400102H01 
W502945- H01 
A 1400101H02 

A 1400103H01 
W501883-H01 
A1400192H01 
A1900178P01 
S903N012P12 
A 130C108H02 
W500657- H01 
W500294- H01 

A 1400193H01 
W501545- H03 
A 1400194H03 
S913N21DP06 
S910N010P06 
A1410851H01 
A 130C758G01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fl! 71 ~~---
WIPER MECHANISM 

/795 

791 792 793 ~/" 788 790 ' 
787 

I ' I 
I 

7~3 784 785 786 I 
~ ~- 796 

\ I 
/ I ~~~-~ 

\ I 
/ ~ \ / 

782 \ I ~ 

t 
,·.·. 

,'-. ~ ... -· 
-, 

'- ·~ I) :I 1 

I 'I L G'C!) 
.J...-

781"-

~ 
' • '·\··· ~798 

~ 
~~799 

~\ 
~ 

800 

801 

780 

,_ 
~~ ® ! 

'i 

! 
#k 

\ 

I 
I 

I I 
/ I 

I I 
I 802 

I 
I I 

I I 
I I I 

809 808 807 806 805 804 

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] ?1' /~---
WIPER MECHANISM 

Fig. mlll'1.::J-F 
No. Part. No. 

780 M9 1003 095 
781 M9 0909 003 
782 MN 50EO 339 
783 M9 1104 003 
784 M9 0450 050 
785 MN 50AO 620 
786 M9 7006 095 
787 MF 40E2 484 
788 MN 50A5 601 
789 M9 0336 037 

790 MN 40AO 392 
791 M9 0813 002 
792 MN 50A2 572 
793 MN 50E1 601 
794 M9 1201 045 
795 M9 1255 022 
796 M9 1601 003 
797 M9 1133 015 
798 MN 50EO 954 
799 M9 1106 001 

800 M9 1127 002 
801 M9 1202 045 
802 MN 40AO 436 
803 M9 1251 016 
804 MN 50E1 980 
805 MN 50A1 454 
806 MN 50EO 980 
807 M9 0813 002 
808 M9 1101 045 
809 M9 0909 003 

{f ffl ~~ Ill: 

c 
~~ Description 

Amt. Req. 
3: 

D-$' 1)'/v/-1 !'···························Rotary solenoid .. ·································· 
J:L ¥ ::t. :; %(40)X6············Screw %(40)x6································· 
tJ 1\ ········· ··················Solenoid set cover······························ 
¥ ::t. :; %(40)X9············Screw %(40)X9································· 
~ ~ 4.5··· ··· ··· ··· ·········Washer 4.5··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
-J--1D/'J 1J·:~/ HP3N··············· Nylon clip HP 3N······························ 
::J F (~ILiLl ···············Cord jomplete···· .. ································· 
;m_ 111 A -1 ·:~ =J- ···························Switch·········"····································· 
'/ v / -1 F .g W ···························Solenoid set plate························ ··· ··· 
P -r "" ::t. :; M3x 12··············· Screw M3 x 12··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 

~ I1J RJe 
¥ * :; 
'/ )J., f! J\ * ..L>. w l!l1 -11 ~ t:l 

-j- ':J 1-
;f{ JJ., 1-
J:L ¥ * :; 
¥ * :; ~9: -11 
i! tt ~ 
11:. )f. * :; 

¥ * :; 
-j- ':J 1-
:;.:J.?I'?'J/'J 
J:L ¥ * :; ~9: -11 

* -+t J\ * ttl! 

* -+t J\ * ¥ * :; 
-j- ':J 1-
J:L ¥ * :; 

···························Connecting crank································· 
~1\(44) x 4.4·········Screw Y8(44) x 4.4······ ······ ········· ··· ··· ··· 
···························Spring················································ 
···························Set plate for base······························ 
}16 (28)············ ······Nut }16 ( 28) ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
}16(28) ··············· .. ·Bolt }16(28) ............................................ . 
Yci(28)x 8 ............ Screw Yci(28)x 8 ................................ . 
1.L&l (40) X 3.5 ........ -Screw % ( 40) X 3.5 ............................. . 
<M.:V) .............. -Connecting plate complete .. · ................. . 
%(40)X3.7 ......... Screw %(40)3.7 ................................ . 

%(40)x 4 ............ Screw %(40)X 4 ................................ . 
}16 (28) .................. Nut }16 ( 28 ) ......................................... . 
.......................... ·Wiper connecting rod complete ............. .. 
}16(32) x 5 ............ Screw }16 ( 32) x 5 ................................ . 
:tJ ........................ Thread take-up controller (right) ........ . 
.......................... ·Shaft .................................................. . 
ft: ........................ Thread take-up controller (left) .. · ..... . 
Y8 (44) X 4.4 ...... oo•Screw Ya ( 44) X 4.4 ............................. . 
%(40J .................. Nut %(40) ......................................... . 
% (40) x 5 ............ Screw % (40) x 6 ................................ . 

27 

1-
<( 

::'E 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

jf~:::J-1' 

Ref. No. 

A 1900116P01 
W501901- H01 
A 130C096G01 
B509264H01 
S913N040P04 
S945 N 220 P03 
A 130C189G02 
P909001X01 
A 130C095G01 
S900N012P06 

A 141 0159H01 
W501391- H01 
A 1400339H01 
A 130C483G01 
W501827-H01 
A1410805H01 
W466240-H01 
W482850-H02 
A 130C094G02 
B509266-H01 

W500193-H02 
W500001- H01 
A 141 0160H01 
W501953- H01 
A 130C484H02 
A1400332H01 
A130C484H01 
W501391- H01 
W500657- H01 
W501901- H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 ~~mat« 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

820 822 823 824 825 826 82 7 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] *3~EbM« 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. l$~:J-I-' 

No. Part.No. 

820 MP 40A3 740 7 I Jl- 1-
821 M P 40E2 688 I~ -1 -:1 t:. 'E 
822 MP 40EO 688 I~ -1 -:1 t:. 'E 
823 MN 40EO 138 ::t -1 Jl- 9 / ? 
824 M9 0411 037 p 7 "' * ~ 825 MP 40AO 6~9 * Jl- 9 
826 MP 40AO 688 I~ -1 -:1 
827 MP 40A1 688 I~ -1 -:1 
828 MP 40E1 688 I~.-(-:/ • 7 I Jl- 1-
829 M9 0903 002 ¥ * ~ 

830 M9 0304 053 IX * 1.11!: ~ 
831 MF 10A0689 * Jl- 'Y 
832 MP 40A1 689 * Jl- 9 
833 M9 0906 002 ¥ * ~ 
834 M9 1111 001 11:. ;1. * ~ 

835 MN 40AO 750 7 •y :,.. .:1 

836 MP 40A2 688 I~ -1 -:1 
837 M9 5007 063 ~ '* t: / 
838 MN40A1 572 ':J Jl- 7 :f I~ * 839 MN 40AO 705 IX * jljl I. 

840 M9 0805 002 ¥ * ~ 

841 MN 40EO 337 7 ..( Jl- 9 
842 M9 0908 003 n ¥ * ~ 
843 MP 40E1 601 .Ill! t-t w 
844 MP 40A4 689 * Jl- 'Y 
845 M9 0920 002 ¥ * ~ 

846 M9 1118 002 ¥ * ~ 

848 MP 40AO 571 ill! ';J * 7 
849 MP 40A2 689 * Jl- 'Y 

850 MP 40A3688 I~ -1 7 
851 MF lOAD 689 * Jl- 'Y 
852 M N 50 EO 742 7 9 
853 MN 50AO 148 t:. 'E 
854 MN50A1 148 t:. 'E 
855 MP 40A5 688 I~ -1 7 
856 MP 40A4 688 I~ -1 -:1 
857 MP 40A3 689 * Jl- 'Y 
858 M P 40E3 688 I{ -1 -:1 t:. 'E 
859 MP 40E4 688 I{ -1 -:1 t:. 'E 

lt .llH~ ttl 
Amt. Req 

3: jftf::J-1-' Description 
~~~ Ref. No. 

iiii~ 

···························Felt··················································· 1 1 1 A 1400956H02 
(~) ··················Oil ptpe & wick complete····················· 1 1 1 A 130C083G01 
(~) ··················Oil pipe & wick complete····················· 1 1 1 A 1400867G01 
(~) ··················Oil tank complete································· 1 1 1 A 1400336G01 
M4x 16··············· Screw M4 X 16································· ... 2 2 2 S900N032P16 
···························Holder················································ 1 1 1 A 1400858H01 
30X1X4QQ······ Pipe··················································· 1 1 1 W488987-H03 
50X1X4QQ······ Pipe··················································· 1 1 1 A1•00551H01 
(~) ··················Pipe & felt complete··························· 1 1 1 A 1400920G01 
% (40) x 6.5 ·········Screw 'Ji4(4Q)x6.5······························ 7 7 7 B509065-H01 

3.5 ··· ··· ··· ··· ·········Spring washer 3.5··· .............................. 1 1 1 S913N210P03 
···························Holder················································ 1 1 1 W444230- H01 
···························Holder················································ 1 1 1 A 1400384H01 
% (40) x 4.5 · ········Screw 'Ji4(4Q)x4.5······························ 7 7 7 W500791- H01 
%(40) x 9.6··· ······Screw \li.(40)X9.6······························ 2 2 2 B503852-H01 
···························Bushing················································ 1 1 1 A 140D120H01 
30 X 90··············· Pipe··················································· 2 2 2 W488987-H10 
···························Pin······················································ 1 1 1 W461713-H03 
···························Spring················································ 1 1 1 A1400121H01 
···························Spring holder······································· 1 1 1 A 1400122H01 

Y8 (44) x 4.5 ·········Screw }8(44)X4.5······························ 1 1 1 B508852-H01 
···························Filter················································ 1 1 1 A1400126H01 
% (40 l x 5 ··· ·········Screw 'Ji4(4Q)X5································· 2 2 2 W502003- H01 

(till) ··················Base plate complete······························ 1 1 1 A 130C084G03 
···························Pipe holder·········································· 1 1 1 A1400127H01 
% (40) x 6.5 ·········Screw 'Ji4(4Q) X 6.5····················· ··· ··· ··· 1 1 1 W501523- H01 
%(40) x lO············Screw 1)$4(40) X 10········· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 2 2 2 B509061- H01 
···························Pipe connecter···································· 1 1 1 A 1400571 H01 
···························Pipe holder·········································· 1 1 1 A 1400385H01 

30 X 1 X 300······ Pipe··················································· 1 1 1 W488897- H 12 
···························Pipe holder·········································· 4 4 4 W444230-H01 
<Ill ··· ···············Cover complete···································· 2 2 2 A 130C090G01 
2.5 X 65······ ...... ···Oil wick············································· 2 2 2 W488988-H11 
2.5 X 545 ......... ···Oil wick············································· 1 1 1 W488988-H16 
30XQ.5X41Q··· Pipe··················································· 1 1 1 W484810- HOB 
30 X 1 X 445······ Pipe··· .. ·············································· 1 1 1 W488897- H 13 
···························Pipe holder·········································· 3 3 3 A 1400455H01 
? ~ 9 7-···············0il pipe & wick jomplete··· ············ ······ 1 1 1 A 1400582G01 
? ~ 97-···············0il pipe & wick complete····················· 1 1 1 A 1400907G01 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1s: itS~ 
ACCESSORIES 

F 21 

F 41 

F 40 ~ 

(F 25)(F 27)1F 281 

F2 

~ 

F 12 

F42 F 24 

F 39 F 38 F 37 F 36 F 35 

910 

30 

818 

F6 
I 

F 10 

F9 

F 27 

F 28 

F 29 

.---------- F 30 

F 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u:ru i-t•& 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig. $£::J-F 

f~lfl@~ 
Amt. Req 

~ jf~::J- F 
No. Part. No. 

MV01AO 128 
F2 MN10A1128 

MV 14A1128 
F3 MF 90AO 976 
F4 MF 90A1 976 
F5 MN10A0976 

F6 MN50A1123 
MN 52AO 123 

F7 M9 0403 041 
F8 M9 0601 050 
F9 MN50A0419 

FlO MN50A1 419 
F11 MF 60AO 137 
F12 MB 02AO 608 
F13 MB 02A1 608 
F14 MN10A0172 

F21 MF 10EO 149 
F23 MN 50EO 193 

F24 MF 20EO 190 
MF 67EO 190 

F25 MN 40AO 139 
F26 MN 50EO 776 
F27 M9 2001 004 
F28 M9 7001 052 
F29 M9 0701 099 

F30 MF 70EO 418 
F31 MF 60AO 608 
F33 MF 20A1 723 
F34 MF 20A1 729 
F35 M9 2001 031 
F36 M9 1506 045 
F37 M9 1520 001 
F38 MP 40AO 724 
F39 M9 0515 065 

F40 MF 60AO 734 
F41 MN 40AO 740 
F42 MN 40AO 578 
F910 MN 40EO 139 

Description 

- :.-- / ~+ DPx5 #14·········Needle DPx5 #14······························ 
- :.,. / U DPx5 # 18········· Needle DP x 5 # 18 .. ···· ··· ··· ··· ······ ··· ······ 
- :.-- / H DPx5 #16········· Needle DPX5 #16······························ 
/\. 1fl *f A ~~ -;- !+·······················Socket wrench Ytl··· ··· ··· ········· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
/\. 1fl *fA~~ T 2.5············ ·········Socket wrench 2.5································· 
/\. 1fl *fA ~~-;- ···························Socket wrench······································· 
;f- t: / ···························Bobbin .. ·············································· 
;f- t:. / ···························Bobbin················································ 
A * :1'- :/ 4.5 X 20······ ··· ··· ···S~;rew 4.5 X 20······ ······ ········· ············ ··· ··· 
- ti :f. @ ~ 6························Washer 6································· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
ll1i =1m :I J.. ···························Vibration preventing rubber·················· 

ll1i =1m ::J }.,. ···························Vibration preventing rubber·················· 
;Ill ~ :.,. ···························Oiler··················································· 
:;.. :; @] :.,. ( q:,) ··· ··· ··· ·········Screw driver (middle)··························· 
::t. :; @] :.,. ( 1]\) ··· ···············Screw driver (small) ........................... 

*' iM :.,. H (*13.) ··················Thread a needle kit··· ........................... 

ifll ffi ···························Oil can······································· ......... 

*' lL ~ 11: 3~.1L(*I3.) ·········Cotton stand······································· 

*' t'! f± lli 'T (*13.) ··················Bobbin winder······································· 

*' t'! f± lli 'T (*13.) ··················Bobbin winder······································· 
;Ill M ···························Oil reservoir······································· 

"' Jv " 1J 1\ - (*13.) ···················(Belt cover complete J ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 
:;p: :f. ;; 15t.l (28) x 8.2 ·········Screw 1~(28J x8.2······························ 
~~ ~ @ ~ 14························Washer 14····································· 
OP-S !i£ :0 ···························MagnM block for reservo1 r ··· ··· · · · 

~ 'I' <Ml ··················Hinge complete······ ........... ········· 
:;.. ;; @] :.,. (:;k) ··· ··· ··· ·········Screw driver (large J ...................... 

"ili .1. 'T fill ···························Knee I ifter shaft··························· 
t. :;.. 1) I~ :;.. ···························Spring················ .. ······························ 
~'ij ~ ;K Jv " ···························Bolt··················································· 
-;- ·:; " 1564 (28)···-··············Nut ·~(28) .......................................... 

lL )I. :;.. ;; 1~(28) x 27 ............ Screw 101;4(28) X 27 ................................. 

II* .1. 'T ~ ........................... Knee I ifter crank ................................. 

E ff~ lL )I. ~ 9 ........................ E-type stop ring 9 .............................. 

t:: =- Jv tJ ~~- ........................... Vinyl cover· ......................................... 

7 .I Jv " ........................... Felt ......... ··· ....................................... 

II* .1. 'T t:: / ···························Knee I ifter pin .................................... 

;Ill M (*13.) .................. Oil reservoir complete ........................ 

31 

1-t-t- Ref. No. 
<<< 
iiii< 
6 

6 
6 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
4 

4 4 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 

2 2 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 

2 2 2 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 

1 
1 

1 1 
1 1 

S970004H02 
S970004H03 
S970004H05 
W462660H01 
W488545-H02 
W470203- H01 
A1400130H03 
A 1400736H01 
S908N159P01 
S913N040P06 
W476425- H04 

W476426- H03 
P831002X01 
P842003X01 
P842002X01 
W479330-G01 

W227466-H01 
A 1900081 POl 
P992002X01 
P992004X01 
A 110A025H03 
A 130C159G01 
W486334-H01 
W470200-H01 
P463000X01 

W481678- GOl 
W319408- H01 
W478169-H02 
W479331- H01 
B509174-H01 
W472741- H01 
B503980- H01 
A 140D204H01 
S922N210P90 

W220627- H02 
A 130C427H02 
A130C089GOI 
A 130C158G01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]]] :t- ~ 7 .:r. :,;~~ -~ '/ ~ 
AUTO CHANGER KIT 

~ 
F65 

F64 

F63 

F62 

Fig. 
No. 

F50 
F51 
F52 
F53 
F54 
F55 
F56 
F57 
F58 
F59 

F911 
F60 
F61 
F62 
F63 
F64 
F65 
F66 

F F 

F52 

F53 

r 
( F911 ) 

I 
I 

I 

ftl!~::J-1'" 
Part. No. 

M9 1013 098 
MN 62A1601 
MN 62A3601 
M9 0603 037 
M9 2206 031 
MN 62A0691 
MN 62AO 228 
M9 1650 020 
M9 0420 037 
MN 62A0339 

MY 15E3 310 
MN 62EO 955 
MN 62A1228 
MN62E1484 
MN 62A2601 
M9 1553 022 
MN 62A0603 
M9 6201 096 

F 61 

c 

'"' Description 

tJ-:$11J'JvJ-1 t: ···························Rotary solenoid ................................... . 
!Ill t-t ~ ........................... Solenoid bracket ................................... . 
!1:. ;l ~ ........................... Rubber stop bracket ............................. . 
SW,PW-Pt-~:; M6x12 ............... Screw with SW&PW M6x12 ................ .. 
~ '* ;f{ "" 1- ........................... Bolt ..................................................... . 
1< ·:~ :t- ~ ........................... packing .............................................. .. 

Jlli (lll!lb) .................. Drive crank ......................................... . 
~111:/i:#l.I:.Jl ~:; M6x8 .................. Set screw M6x8 .................................. .. 
SW,PW-Pt-~:; M4x8 .................. Screw with SW&PW M4x8 ................. . 
jJ I~ ........................ oo•Cover .................................................. . 

g A ..-( ':I 7 (M.)LE-FM-CFT .. ·Knee switch assy. LE-FM-CFT . ........... 
if ~ • (M.) ..................... pitman rod assy . ................................. 

Jlli (~lb) .................. Drive crank .......................................... 
g A ..-( ':J 7 LE-CFT-1 ......... Knee switch LE-CFT-1 ........................ 
!Ill t-t • ........................... Knee sll)litch mount bar ........................ 
;f{ Jj, 1- M6X10 ............... Bolt M6X10 ·········································· 
!Ill t-t ~ ........................... Knee switch supporter ........................... 

fl ~ • (M.) L'E-CNA ···Control panel LE-CNA ·························· 

32 

F57 

1 1 1 
1 1 1 
2 2 2 
4 4 4. 
2 2 2 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 
4 4 4 
2 2 2 
1 1 1 

·1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 
1 1 1 

8L R25-21 X3X9 
M987C340H02 
M982D746H02 
S902N036P12 
M903D606H02 
M936D081 H01 
M090C236H22 
S901 N311 P08 
S902N034P08 
M979D251 H02 

M M479L809A04 
M090D272G80 
M090C236H23 
M090D257P01 
M985D011 H01 
S903N401P10 
M981D767H21 
TE713BOOOG 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I] If - ::; fi .H.. 
GAUGE PARTS LIST 

H f/i .jl~ -'- H 9 ~ 
ji; I) ji; I) :z ~ Hri( h-: J 7, ~ IJ f/;{( tJ) 
Feed Dog Feed Dog 

Needle Plate Presser Foot Needle Clamp 
( - ffl2: Fll) ( -T -=- L ffl J 

Slide Plate(L) Slide Plate(R) (Standard) (Denim) 

i Ys 

~ (%) 
% ·x, 8 (. 1111 

~ ~ 

i % D ~ LJ ' 

%-% % u 
Ys-Yz Ys-Yz 

~ i Yz 
~B~ Yz 

Hrlr·J-~ H tfi 141 ..L H 1 ~ ji; I) ji; 1) ( -T-=- Llll J 7, ~ 1) ffi ( /r: I 7,~ 1) fl.{i {I· I 

Gauge Size Needle Plate Presser Foot Needle Clamp Feed Dog ( for ) Feed Dog Denim Slide Plate(L) Slide Plate(R) 

Type L T2-250-M1A TW 

Ys ( 3. 2%) M N50J 4101 MN10J 4105 M N25 J 4102 MN50J 4104 M N51 J 4104 M N50A0473 M N 50A0474 

(%)( 4.8%) M N 50 J 6101 M N 10 J 6105 M N25 J 6102 M N50J 6104 M N51 J 6104 II II 

% ( 4.8%) MN50H6101 M N 10J 6105 M N25 J 6102 MN50H6104 M N 51 H6104 II II 

)4 ( 6.4%) M N 50 J 8101 M N 10 J 8105 M N25 J 8102 M N50J 8104 M N 51 J 8104 II II 

% ( 8 %) M N 50 J 9101 M N 10 J 9105 M N25 J 9102 MN50J 9104 MN51J9104 M N50A 1473 II 

% ( 9.5%) M N 50 K 1101 MN10Kll05 M N25Kll02 MN50Kll04 M N51 Kll04 II II 

)!::; (12. 7%) MN50K3101 M N 10K3105 M N 25 K3102 MN50K3104 M N 51 K3104 M N 50A2473 II 

Type L T2-250-B1AT 

Ys ( 3.2%) 1\1 N 52 J 4101 MN26J 4105 MN25J4102 MN52J 4104 :VI N 50 A 0473 :\1 :\' 50.-\0474 

(%)( 4.8%) M N 52 J 6101 M N26 J 6105 M N25 J 6102 M N52 J 6104 II II 

% ( 4.8rnlrnlT:\I:'-J52H61o1 :\1N26J6105 :\1 :'-J 25 J 6102 \1~52H6104 ! II ! " 

)4 ( 6.4%) M N 52 J 8101 M N 26 J 8105 MN25J 8102 MN52J8104 II 

i 
" 

% ( 8 %) :vt N52 J 9101 M N 26 J 9105 :VI N 25 J 9102 \1 N 52 J 9104 \1:\'50.\1473! " 

% ( 9.5%) M N 52 K 1101 MN52K1105 MN25K1102 !\1N52K1104 II I /1 
I 

--

)!::; (12.7%) l\1 N 52 K3101 1\1 N 52 K3105 :\1 N 25 K3102 \1 :'-J 52 K3104 i \I :\50.\2473: " 

Type LT2-250-A1AT 

Ys ( 3.2%) \1N50J4101 MN26J 4105 l\1 N 25 J 4102 \1N51J4104 \1 N 50 A 0~7:> \I:\50A0474 
1----

i I (;J{s)( 4.8%) M N 50 J 6101 \1N26J6105 M N25 J 6102 !\1 N 51 J 6104 " " 
f-------~ 

I Xs ( 4.8~ii]) :\1 N 50 H Gl01 MN26J 6105 i\1 N 25 J 6102 \1N51H6104 " " 

!i ( 6.4%) 1\1 N 50 J 8101 \1N26J8105 MN25J8102 l\1 N Sl J 8104 " " 
f--------·- '--------~ -----f--·--------

% ( 8 %) !\1 N 50 J 9101 M N 26 J 9105 MN25J9102 M N 51 J 9104 \I N50A 1473 " 
1------------- 1-----

% ( 9.5%) \1 N 50 K 1101 M N 52K 1105 MN25K1102 M ]'.;51 K 1104 " " 
r-------------r-- r-------I--

Yz ( 12. 7%) MN50K3101 M N 52K :nos M N25K3102 M N 51 K3104 \1 N 50A2473 " 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




